## 503257926 04/09/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3304544

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIG			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
SERVICE SOLUTIONS	S U.S. LLC			08/01/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	BOSCH	SCH AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE SOLUTIONS LLC			
Street Address:	28635 N	3635 MOUND ROAD			
City:	WARRE	VARREN			
State/Country:	MICHIG	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48092	48092			
Property Type			mber		
Application Number:		3406239			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:					
Correspondence will using a fax number, i				nsuccessful, it will be sent	
		ιττηατις μηςμηγ	eccful it will he ce	nt via US Mail	
Email:	•	atents@bakerlaw		nt via US Mail.	
•	Ŗ		.com	nt via US Mail.	
Email:	۲ ۲ ٤	atents@bakerlaw	.com ER LLP	nt via US Mail.	
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	: E	atents@bakerlaw BAKER HOSTETL 050 CONNECTIC VASHINGTON SC	.com ER LLP CUT AVE., NW. QUARE, SUITE 110		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	: E	atents@bakerlaw BAKER HOSTETL 050 CONNECTIC	.com ER LLP CUT AVE., NW. QUARE, SUITE 110		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	: E	atents@bakerlaw BAKER HOSTETL 050 CONNECTIC VASHINGTON SC	.com ER LLP CUT AVE., NW. QUARE, SUITE 1100 .C. 20036		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	: E	atents@bakerlaw BAKER HOSTETL 050 CONNECTIC VASHINGTON SC VASHINGTON, D	Com ER LLP CUT AVE., NW. QUARE, SUITE 1100 .C. 20036		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IN NAME OF SUBMITTER	: E	atents@bakerlaw BAKER HOSTETL 050 CONNECTIC VASHINGTON SC VASHINGTON, D 87355.11483	Com ER LLP CUT AVE., NW. QUARE, SUITE 1100 .C. 20036 3 NGUYEN		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	: E	atents@bakerlaw BAKER HOSTETL 050 CONNECTIC VASHINGTON SC VASHINGTON, D 87355.11483 PHONG D. 1	Com ER LLP CUT AVE., NW. QUARE, SUITE 1100 .C. 20036 3 NGUYEN		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET INAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	: E	atents@bakerlaw BAKER HOSTETL 050 CONNECTIC VASHINGTON SC VASHINGTON, D 87355.11480 PHONG D. N	Com ER LLP CUT AVE., NW. QUARE, SUITE 1100 .C. 20036 3 NGUYEN		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET INAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		Atents@bakerlaw AKER HOSTETL 050 CONNECTIO VASHINGTON SO VASHINGTON, D 87355.11480 PHONG D. N 04/09/2015	Com ER LLP CUT AVE., NW. QUARE, SUITE 1100 C. 20036 3 NGUYEN guyen/	DMENT#page1.tif	



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SERVICE SOLUTIONS U.S. LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SERVICE SOLUTIONS U.S. LLC" TO "BOSCH AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE SOLUTIONS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2013, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.



5065164 8100

130942053 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 0631592

DATE: 08-01-13

PATENT REEL: 035401 FRAME: 0977 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:56 AM 08/01/2013 FILED 08:00 AM 08/01/2013 SRV 130942053 - 5065164 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Service Solutions U.S. LLC
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:



Name: Judith Lowitz Adler

Print or Type